
LMS LMS LMS LMS GXCC

BRONKHORSTSPRUIT DALTON VRYBURG MASERU CAROUSEL

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION CLASS

28 - 29 Mar 20 - 21 JUN 15 - 16 AUG 03 - 04 OCT 15-Nov

1 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 3818 1 NR OPEN 25 25 25 22 22 119

2 SCOTT HEYGATE KTM 26407 387 KZN OPEN 22 22 22 25 25 116

3 MATTHEW WILSON KTM 01605 88 NR OR3 16 20 16 18 18 88

4 LUKE WALKER HUSQVARNA 02688 312 KZN OR3 18 18 15 16 16 83

5 MATTHEW MALAN YAMAHA 2653 98 KZN OPEN 20 15 0 20 20 75

6 PETER KARAM KTM 11025 403 NR OPEN 15 13 20 13 14 75

7 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR SNR 13 14 18 14 15 74

8 DEREK KARAM KTM 13329 539 NR OR3 10 7 11 12 11 51

9 COBUS BESTER KTM 01391 269 NR OR3 0 9 14 15 12 50

10 JOHN BOTHA HUSQVARNA 21012 470 NR OPEN 14 13 13 40

11 MURRAY SMITH YAMAHA 02579 737 KZN HS 9 5 7 11 8 40

12 ERIK MERRY HUSQVARNA 05470 6 NR OPEN 3 11 9 9 32

13 TYRON BEVERLEY YAMAHA 05242 15 NR OR3 12 9 10 31

14 SLADE SMITH YAMAHA 41397 X NR OPEN 16 12 28

15 AJ LOUW KTM 14128 406 WC HS 4 1 5 10 6 26

16 HAYDEN LOUW YAMAHA 02532 420 KZN OPEN 0 12 10 3 25

17 RUBEN PIETERS KTM 30363 698 NR OPEN 11 10 21

18 MARCO COCCI YAMAHA 02499 131 NR SNR 8 0 6 6 20

19 FRANCO FOURIE KTM 26374 25 NR HS 0 0 4 7 7 18

20 ALECZ GROBBELAAR KTM 31176 461 FS HS 2 0 8 8 0 18

21 DAMON GARRELL SHERCO 03722 371 KZN HS 8 8

22 KHAHLISO KHASIPE KTM 36750 47 OSA HS 0 0 2 5 7

23 NARDUS RABE KTM 1952 63 NR OR3 0 3 4 7

24 TYLER PETERSEN YAMAHA 1773 38 KZN HS 7 7

25 RYAN TROLLIP KTM 2710 808 KZN OPEN 6 6

26 BRUNO NIEBUHR KTM 08766 520 NR HS 6 0 6

27 DRIKUS VAN DER MERWE YAMAHA 30328 501 NR HS 0 0 5 5

28 RUAN MERRY HUSQVARNA 05022 130 NR OPEN 0 2 3 5

29 BRENDAN KOTZE KTM 27054 989 NR OPEN 5 5

30 LIAM SCHEEPERS SHERCO 26515 436 LP HS 0 4 4

31 WIAN WENTZEL KAWASAKI 13252 122 NR OR3 4 4

32 JOHN-BAIRD MARITZ HUSQVARNA 29774 177 NW HS 3 3

33 JANNIE POTGIETER KTM 16778 350 NR SENIORS 2 2

34 GERHARD VORSTER YAMAHA 44126 109 NR SENIORS 0 0 1 1 2

35 REITHABETSE MPOBOLE HUSQVARNA 36751 202 OSA HS 0 0 2 2

36 THAMAKHA MOROAHAE HUSQVARNA 44406 45 NR HS 1 1

37 TYRONE PELSER KTM 21677 33 NR OPEN 1 1

38 JANCO VAN NIEKERK KTM 35118 856 NR OR3 0 0 0 0 0

39 BEAUMONT LEVEY HONDA 2047 997 NR SNR 0 0 0 0

40 JOHANN KRUGER YAMAHA 428 984 NW SNR 0 0 0

41 NICOL SMIT HUSQVARNA 1762 223 WC HS 0 0 0

42 BRYCE PETERSEN YAMAHA 1782 512 KZN OR3 0 0 0

43 BRICEN DUISTER KTM 33461 158 NW HS 0 0 0

44 BRETT SWANEPOEL SHERCO 01118 111 KZN OPEN 0 0

45 DANIEL PECKHAM SHERCO 17092 247 KZN OR3 0 0

46 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 04200 743 KZN OR3 0 0

47 TIM BLACK KTM 27190 429 KZN OPEN 0 0

48 WILLEM SCHALK VAN WYK KTM 31031 93 WC HS 0 0

49 LUCIAN MEYER YAMAHA 11099 335 NW OR3 0 0

50 SETH LILFORD HUSQVARNA 23760 198 NR OPEN 0 0

51 HANSIE VAN DEN BERG KTM 32250 771 NR OR3 0 0

52 RUDI VIEIRA KTM 2962 948 NR OPEN 0 0

53 ETHEN VAN RENSBURG KTM 45375 41 NR OR3 0 0

54 CHAUN-DEAN GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 14922 123 NR OPEN 0 0

55 DYLAN BEZUIDENHOUT KTM 33470 321 LP HS 0 0 0

40 35 25 20 28 29,6

TOTAL

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL SENIOR

2025/11/28
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LMS LMS LMS LMS GXCC

BRONKHORSTSPRUIT DALTON VRYBURG MASERU CAROUSEL

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

28 - 29 Mar 20 - 21 JUN 15 - 16 AUG 03 - 04 OCT 15-Nov

1 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 3818 1 NR 25 25 25 22 22 119

2 SCOTT HEYGATE KTM 26407 387 OSA 22 22 22 25 25 116

3 PETER KARAM KTM 11025 6 NR 18 16 20 18 18 90

4 MADDY MALAN YAMAHA 2653 98 KZN 20 18 DNF 20 20 78

5 HAYDEN LOUW YAMAHA 2532 420 KZN 11 15 15 16 57

6 JOHN BOTHA HUSQVARNA 21012 470 NW 16 18 16 50

7 SLADE SMITH YAMAHA 41397 X NR 20 16 36

8 RUAN MERRY HUSQVARNA 5022 130 NR 9 11 15 35

9 RUBEN PIETERS KTM 30363 698 NR 15 13 28

10 ERIK MERRY HUSQVARNA 5470 13 NR 13 14 27

11 RUDI VIEIRA KTM 2962 948 NR 14 14

12 BRENDAN KOTZE KTM 27054 989 NR 14 14

13 CHAUN-DEAN GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 14922 123 NR 13 13

15 RYAN TROLLIP KTM 2710 808 KZN 12 12

16 TYRONE PELSER KTM 21677 33 NR 12 12

17 TIM BLACK KTM 27190 429 KZN 10 10

18 SETH LILFORD HUSQVARNA 23760 198 NR 10 10

12 11 7 5 8 8,6

0

TOTAL

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OPEN

2025/11/28
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LMS LMS LMS LMS GXCC

BRONKHORSTSPRUIT DALTON VRYBURG MASERU CAROUSEL

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

28 - 29 Mar 20 - 21 JUN 15 - 16 AUG 03 - 04 OCT 15-Nov

1 MATTHEW WILSON KTM 1605 88 NR 22 25 25 25 25 122

2 LUKE WALKER HUSQVARNA 2688 312 KZN 25 22 22 22 22 113

3 COBUS BESTER KTM 1391 269 MP 10 20 20 20 20 90

4 DEREK KARAM KTM 13329 539 NW 18 18 18 18 18 90

5 ALECZ  GROBBELAAR KTM 31176 461 FS 16 14 15 15 12 72

6 TYRON BEVERLEY YAMAHA 5242 12 NR 20 16 16 52

7 NARDUS RABE KTM 1952 63 NR 13 15 14 42

8 JANCO VAN NIEKERK KTM 35118 856 NR 15 11 DNF 14 40

9 ERIK MERRY HUSQVARNA 5470 13 NR 16 15 31

10 BRYCE PETERSEN YAMAHA 1782 512 KZN 9 13 22

11 WIAN WENTZEL KAWASAKI 13252 122 NR 16 16

12 WILLEM SCHALK VAN WYK HUSQVARNA 31031 93 WC 14 14

13 ETHEN VAN RENSBURG KTM 45375 41 NR 13 13

14 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 4200 743 KZN 12 12

15 HANSIE VAN DEN BERG KTM 32250 771 NR 12 12

16 BROOKLYN LILFORD HUSQVARNA 23772 525 NR 11 11

17 BRETT SWANEPOEL YAMAHA 1118 111 KZN 10 10

18 DANIEL PECKHAM KTM 17092 247 KZN 9 9

19 LUCIAN MEYER YAMAHA 11099 335 NW 8 8

13 12 7 7 9 9,6

TOTAL

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OR3

2025/11/28
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LMS LMS LMS LMS GXCC

BRONKHORSTSPRUIT DALTON VRYBURG MASERU CAROUSEL

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

28 - 29 Mar 20 - 21 JUN 15 - 16 AUG 03 - 04 OCT 15-Nov

1 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 4923 108 KZN 25 25 25 25 25 125

2 MARCO COCCI YAMAHA 44223 131 NR 22 20 22 22 86

3 GERHARD VORSTER YAMAHA 44126 109 NR 20 22 20 20 82

4 BEAU LEVEY HONDA 2047 997 NW 18 16 16 50

5 JOHANN KRUGER YAMAHA 428 984 NW 18 18 36

6 JANNIE POTGIETER KTM 16778 350 NR 22 22

4 3 5 2 5 3,8

0

TOTAL

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - SENIORS

INSUFF. NUMBER OF STARTERS AS PER SSR'S

2025/11/28
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LMS LMS LMS LMS GXCC

BRONKHORSTSPRUIT DALTON VRYBURG MASERU CAROUSEL

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 28 - 29 Mar 20 - 21 JUN 15 - 16 AUG 03 - 04 OCT 15-Nov

1 MIELIES LE ROUX KTM 29914 502 KZN 25 25 22 25 25 122

2 WAYNE FARMER HUSQVARNA 1476 29 NR 18 18 20 22 20 98

3 WARRICK VAN SCHALKWYK YAMAHA 21127 712 NC 22 20 25 22 89

4 LARS BRANDLIN KTM 29435 163 NW 20 16 18 20 15 89

5 GREG NAIRN KTM 2025004579 600 KZN 22 22

6 FRANCOIS SWANEPOEL KTM 13398 572 NR 18 18

7 IAN VENTER KTM 1307 84 NR 16 16

8 JOHANNES DE WAAL KTM 33341 C327 NR 14 14

9 JAKOBUS JONCK KTM 4930 806 LP 13 13

10 DICK BESSINGER KTM 36502 C699 NR 12 12

11 CONRAD EDWARDS OTHER 36277 C49 NR 11 11

12 BERT SMITH KTM 4096 804 NR 10 10

13 PIETER HOLL KAWASAKI 4735 871 NR 9 9

14 LEON GERBER KTM O/E X NR 8 8

4 5 4 3 13 5,8

TOTAL

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - MASTERS

INSUFF. NUMBER OF STARTERS AS PER SSR'S

2025/11/28
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LMS LMS LMS LMS GXCC

BRONKHORSTSPRUIT DALTON VRYBURG MASERU CAROUSEL

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

28 - 29 Mar 20 - 21 JUN 15 - 16 AUG 03 - 04 OCT 15-Nov

1 MURRAY SMITH YAMAHA 2579 737 KZN 25 22 25 25 25 122

3 ADRIAAN JOHANNES LOUW KTM 14128 406 WC 18 20 22 22 20 102

2 FRANCO FOURIE KTM 26374 25 NW 16 16 20 20 22 94

4 KHALISO KHASIPE HUSQVARNA 44403 471 NR 13 12 16 18 59

5 DRIKUS VAN DER MERWE YAMAHA 30328 501 NR 15 15 18 48

6 REITHABETSE MPOBOLE HUSQVARNA 44495 232 NR 11 15 16 42

7 BRUNO NIEBUHR KTM 8766 520 MP 20 18 38

8 NICOL SMIT HUSQVARNA 1762 223 WC 14 14 28

9 DAMON GARREL SHERCO 3722 371 KZN 25 25

10 BRICEN DUISTER KTM 33461 158 NW 12 13 25

11 DYLAN BEZUIDENHOUT KTM 33470 321 LP 10 DNF 13 23

12 TYLER PETERSEN YAMAHA 1783 38 KZN 22 22

13 JOHN-BAIRD MARITZ HUSQVARNA 29774 177 NW 18 18

14 LIAM SCHEEPERS SHERCO 26515 436 LP DNF 16 16

15 DAMIEN VENTER KTM 11548 114 NR 15 15

16 THAMAKHA MOROAHAE HUSQVARNA 44406 45 NR 15 15

17 JAN GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 10473 78 NR 14 14

12 9 6 6 8 8,2

TOTAL

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - HIGH SCHOOL

2025/11/28
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LMS LMS LMS LMS GXCC

BRONKHORSTSPRUIT DALTON VRYBURG MASERU CAROUSEL

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 28 - 29 Mar 20 - 21 JUN 15 - 16 AUG 03 - 04 OCT 15-Nov

1 RUALD POTGIETER YAMAHA 26365 J575 NC 25 16 25 25 20 111

2 TLHAKHENG MOROAHAE HUSQVARNA 36745 J701 FS 22 20 15 22 18 97

3 JOHN-LUKE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN HUSQVARNA 19165 J183 MP 14 15 14 15 22 80

4 ULRICH FOURIE KTM 26375 J408 NW 18 18 20 18 4 78

5 WILCO DU PLOOY KTM 16800 J158 NR 12 12 10 16 25 75

6 GIANLUCA CANTARELLI KTM 24705 J211 KZN 25 18 10 16 69

7 WERNER KLEINHANS HUSQVARNA 17437 J293 MP 2 22 22 20 66

9 THAMAKHA MOROAHAE HUSQVARNA 44406 J453 NR 13 8 13 9 14 57

8 NICO MOLETSANE HUSQVARNA 44402 J410 NR 15 11 12 15 53

10 TROY RANKIN COUPER GAS GAS 44788 J495 NR 5 7 9 14 8 43

11 KHOANYANE MOSITO HUSQVARNA 44399 J276 NR 10 6 11 8 7 42

12 ANDREAS ENGELBRECHT HUSQVARNA 44232 J453 WC 3 5 7 13 13 41

13 CHARL NAUDE KTM 44921 J114 FS 6 9 12 10 37

14 GJ COETZEE HUSQVARNA 28108 J130 MP 20 10 30

16 OLWETHU MBATYAZO YAMAHA 28804 J428 NR 9 4 5 12 30

15 LOURENS ERASMUS KTM 35195 J276 OSA 11 13 5 29

17 MAPHOKA MATEKANE 44407 J444 NR 8 11 19

18 JULIAN VAN DEN BERG YAMAHA 37051 J108 NR 8 9 17

19 TRAVIS LEVEY YAMAHA 26758 J991 NW 6 11 17

21 AJ VAN ZYL 43253 J69 NC 16 16

20 JAY  EALES YAMAHA 16614 J51 NR 16 16

22 ZACH WICHMANN YAMAHA 25192 J300 KZN 14 14

23 RETIEF SWART YAMAHA 39086 J992 NW 14 14

24 DECLAN RICHARDS KTM 30477 J128 MP 7 DNF 7

25 DYLON BALDOCK KTM O/E J121 FS 6 6

26 MILAN VAN SCHALKWYK HUSQVARNA 36536 J782 WC 4 4

27 NEANG TOLOANE KTM 45601 X NR 0

28 EVAN KRUGER YAMAHA 42289 J993 NW DNF 0

19 18 16 13 19 17,0

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 85cc

TOTAL



LMS LMS LMS LMS GXCC

BRONKHORSTSPRUIT DALTON VRYBURG MASERU CAROUSEL

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 28 - 29 Mar 20 - 21 JUN 15 - 16 AUG 03 - 04 OCT 15-Nov

1 RYAN WICHMANN YAMAHA 24634 J322 KZN 25 25 25 25 25 125

2 ULRICH STERLEY HUSQVARNA 24680 J320 NR 20 20 22 22 22 106

3 HANRO BASSON KTM 34176 J133 WC 18 22 20 18 78

4 KELLIN VAN DEVENTER KTM 32676 J252 NR 22 18 20 16 76

5 LINCOLN DUISTER KTM 33570 J125 NR 16 16 18 20 70

6 RETIEF SWART YAMAHA 39086 J992 NR 14 14 16 44

7 TRAVIS LEVEY YAMAHA 26758 J991 NR 15 15 30

8 ROGAN MATHEWS YAMAHA 37850 J126 NW 13 DNS 13

7 8 5 3 5 5,6

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 65cc

TOTAL



POS MANUFACTURER OPEN OR3 SNR MAS OPEN OR3 SNR MAS OPEN OR3 SNR MAS OPEN OR3 SNR MAS OPEN OR3 SNR MAS

1 KTM 22 22 25 25 22 25 25 25 22 25 25 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 485

2 YAMAHA 20 20 22 22 18 13 22 20 16 16 22 25 20 16 22 20 16 20 22 372

3 HUSQVARNA 25 25 18 25 22 18 25 22 20 22 22 22 22 22 20 330

4 HONDA 18 16 34

5 KAWASAKI 16 16

6 SHERCO 12 12

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA SENIOR NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - SENIOR MANUFACTURER

15 - 16 Aug

DALTON

20 - 21 Jun
TOTAL

28 - 29 Mar

BRONKHORSTSPRUIT VRYBURG MASERU

03-04 Oct

CAROUSEL

14-15 Nov

2025/11/28
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



POS MANUFACTURER HS 85cc 65cc HS 85cc 65cc HS 85cc 65cc HS 85cc 65cc HS 85cc 65cc

1 YAMAHA 25 18 15 22 16 15 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 20 25 331

2 KTM 20 22 25 20 25 25 22 20 20 22 18 20 22 25 20 326

3 HUSQVARNA 14 25 20 14 22 20 18 22 22 18 22 22 14 22 22 297

4 GAS GAS 13 7 9 14 8 51

5 SHERCO 25 16 41

15 - 16 Aug20 - 21 Jun 14 -15 Nov

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA JUNIOR NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - JUNIOR MANUFACTURER

BRONKHORSTSPRUIT VRYBURG

TOTAL
28 - 29 Mar

DALTON MASERU

03 - 04 Oct

CAROUSEL


